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Roles    
Tarquinius 
Tarquinius 
Onegin 
Belcore  
Anthony* 
Ophémon*  
Barone Douphol  
Harlekin 
Falstaff 
Krušina 
Owens/Ethan 
Jazz Trio 
Steven 
Dr. Talbot 

The Rape of Lucretia 
The Rape of Lucretia 
Eugene Onegin 
L’elisir d’Amore 
Sweeney Todd 
L’Amant Anonyme  
La Traviata 
Ariadne auf Naxos  
Falstaff 
The Bartered Bride 
Cold Mountain 
Trouble in Tahiti 
Higher Ground (Pegram) 
Dinner at Eight 

Merola Opera  
Yale Opera  
Music Academy of the West  
Yale Opera  
Wolf Trap Opera  
Wolf Trap Opera  
Dayton Opera 
CCM Opera  
CCM Opera Workshop Production  
CCM Opera 
Music Academy of the West 
Music Academy of the West 
University of Michigan Green Opera 
University of Michigan Opera Theater 

2023 
2023 
2022 
2022 
2021 
2021 
2021 
2021 
2020 
2019 
2019 
2018 
2018 
2017 

Theseus A Midsummer Night’s Dream University of Michigan Opera Theater 2017 
 
*Denotes cover roles 

 

    
Competitions and Awards   
Recipient 
1st Prize 
Finalist 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Recipient 
Winner 

Yale School of Music David L. Kasdon Memorial Prize 
2023 Serge & Olga Koussevitzky Young Artist Competition  
Eleanor McCollum Competition: HGO Concert of Arias  
Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions Wisconsin District  
S. Livinsgton Mather Scholarship Competition 
CCM Opera Scholarship Competition: Andrew White Memorial Award 
Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions Michigan District 
David DiChiera Prize from MONCA Michigan District 
University of Michigan Undergraduate Concerto Competition 

2023 
2023 
2023 
2021 
2019 
2019 
2018 
2018 
2016 

   
Education and Young Artist Programs   
Merola Artist 
Studio Artist  
Vocal Fellow 
YAVA 
M.M.A Opera Performance 
M.M. Vocal Performance 
B.M. Vocal Performance 

 Merola Opera Program 
Wolf Trap Opera  
Music Academy of the West  
Houston Grand Opera 
Yale University  
University of Cincinnati (CCM)  
The University of Michigan 

2023 
2020,2021 
2018,’19’22 
2017 
2023 
2021 
2019 

 
Directors  

 
Conductors 

 
Coaches 

 
Teachers 

Chuck Hudson 
Robin Guarino  
James Darrah  
Paul Curran 
Robert Swedberg 

Kathleen Kelly  
Daniela Candillari 
Thomas Adès  
Kenneth Kiesler  

JJ Penna 
Martin Katz 
Steven Blier  
John Churchwell 
 

Gerald Martin Moore 
William McGraw 
Freda Herseth 


