Samuel Kidd, Baritone sam.kidd@yale.edu

734-660-5144



Roles

110100			
Tarquinius	The Rape of Lucretia	Merola Opera	2023
Tarquinius	The Rape of Lucretia	Yale Opera	2023
Onegin	Eugene Onegin	Music Academy of the West	2022
Belcore	L'elisir d'Amore	Yale Opera	2022
Anthony*	Sweeney Todd	Wolf Trap Opera	2021
Ophémon*	L'Amant Anonyme	Wolf Trap Opera	2021
Barone Douphol	La Traviata	Dayton Opera	2021
Harlekin	Ariadne auf Naxos	CCM Opera	2021
Falstaff	Falstaff	CCM Opera Workshop Production	2020
Krušina	The Bartered Bride	CCM Opera	2019
Owens/Ethan	Cold Mountain	Music Academy of the West	2019
Jazz Trio	Trouble in Tahiti	Music Academy of the West	2018
Steven	Higher Ground (Pegram)	University of Michigan Green Opera	2018
Dr. Talbot	Dinner at Eight	University of Michigan Opera Theater	2017
Theseus	A Midsummer Night's Dream	University of Michigan Opera Theater	2017

^{*}Denotes cover roles

Competitions and Awards

Recipient	Yale School of Music David L. Kasdon Memorial Prize	2023
1st Prize	2023 Serge & Olga Koussevitzky Young Artist Competition	2023
Finalist	Eleanor McCollum Competition: HGO Concert of Arias	2023
Winner	Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions Wisconsin District	2021
Winner	S. Livinsgton Mather Scholarship Competition	2019
Winner	CCM Opera Scholarship Competition: Andrew White Memorial Award	2019
Winner	Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions Michigan District	
Recipient	David DiChiera Prize from MONCA Michigan District	2018
Winner	University of Michigan Undergraduate Concerto Competition	2016

Education and Young Artist Programs

		•
Merola Artist	Merola Opera Program	2023
Studio Artist	Wolf Trap Opera	2020,2021
Vocal Fellow	Music Academy of the West	2018,'19'22
YAVA	Houston Grand Opera	2017
M.M.A Opera Performance	Yale University	2023
M.M. Vocal Performance	University of Cincinnati (CCM)	2021
B.M. Vocal Performance	The University of Michigan	2019

Directors	Conductors	Coaches	Teachers
Chuck Hudson	Kathleen Kelly	JJ Penna	Gerald Martin Moore
Robin Guarino	Daniela Candillari	Martin Katz	William McGraw
James Darrah	Thomas Adès	Steven Blier	Freda Herseth
Paul Curran	Kenneth Kiesler	John Churchwell	
Robert Swedberg			